Race 1

Gypsy Babe
Courageousnquick
Our Femme Fatale
Lierre Noir
Mammals Maker
Magic Moment Lombo
Gracenator

Snow Cone

Earth Angel
Glenferrie Lady
Ariosa

Race 2

Real Bonus

The Good Times
Hexham Heartbeat
Miz Lulabell Lombo
Paintball
Tombstone Eden
Lombo Cloud Nine
Ourbellabro

Arty Missy

Real Performer

La Pucelle

Race 3
Lennytheshark
Echeveria

Realy Under Fire
Majorlook
Reign Of Pain
Ginger Bliss
Lightning Shark
Goodtime Slater
Sookin Up
Philtra Phella
Chief Destroyer

Place
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1600m-

1200m
32.38
33.82
33.82
34.20
34.16
33.78
34.00
34.03
33.84
34.16
34.02

1600m-

1200m
30.50
30.47
30.47
30.47
29.45
30.62
30.65
30.52
31.44
30.60
30.30

1600m-

1200m
31.90
31.35
31.88
31.90
31.74
30.34
31.74
32.00
31.58
31.74
32.00

1200m-
800m
30.77
31.23
31.23
31.00
31.04
31.23
31.11
31.08
31.26
31.02
31.10

1200m-
800m
30.30
30.35
30.35
30.35
30.51
30.49
30.31
30.54
29.67
30.54
30.30

1200m-
800m
29.10
29.69
29.10
29.69
29.14
29.17
29.06
29.60
29.97
29.06
29.87
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800m-
400m
28.07
28.14
28.16
28.20
28.25
28.07
28.17
28.13
28.00
28.25
28.24

800m-
400m
29.20
29.31
29.31
29.32
29.22
29.00
28.56
29.19
28.88
29.27
28.65

800m-
400m
29.80
29.51
29.80
28.86
29.33
29.50
29.95
28.98
29.07
29.95
29.42

400m-
finish
27.29
27.17
26.90
27.59
27.16
26.68
26.86
27.27
27.33
27.82
26.94

400m-
finish
27.20
27.01
27.61
27.28
28.08
27.56
27.93
28.19
27.48
28.02
28.41

400m-
finish
27.80
27.77
27.97
28.43
27.80
28.41
27.61
28.13
27.64
28.45
29.20

Last
Mile
1:58.51
2:00.37
2:00.12
2:00.99
2:00.61
1:59.77
2:00.14
2:00.50
2:00.43
2:01.25
2:00.29

Last
Mile
1:57.20
1:57.14
1:57.73
1:57.42
1:57.26
1:57.67
1:57.44
1:58.44
1:57.47
1:58.44
1:57.65

Last
Mile
1:58.60
1:58.32
1:58.74
1:58.88
1:58.01
1:57.43
1:58.36
1:58.71
1:58.27
1:59.21
2:00.48

First
Half
63.15
65.05
65.05
65.20
65.20
65.01
65.11
65.11
65.09
65.18
65.12

First
Half
60.80
60.82
60.82
60.82
59.96
61.11
60.96
61.07
61.11
61.14
60.60

First
Half
61.00
61.05
60.98
61.59
60.88
59.52
60.80
61.60
61.55
60.80
61.87

Last
Half
55.36
55.31
55.06
55.79
55.41
54.75
55.03
55.40
55.33
56.07
55.17

Last
Half
56.40
56.32
56.92
56.61
57.30
56.56
56.48
57.37
56.36
57.29
57.06

Last
Half
57.60
57.28
57.77
57.29
57.13
57.91
57.56
57.11
56.71
58.40
58.62

Last
400m
27.29
27.17
26.90
27.59
27.16
26.68
26.86
27.27
27.33
27.82
26.94

Last
400m
27.20
27.01
27.61
27.28
28.08
27.56
27.93
28.19
27.48
28.02
28.41

Last
400m
27.80
27.77
27.97
28.43
27.80
28.41
27.61
28.13
27.64
28.45
29.20



Race 4
Youranut

Teo Enteo
Keayang Steamer
Kickittochris
Gangster Boy
Metro Mike
Black Caprice
The Night Pearl
Daylight Dan
Forbidden Forest
Johnny Quid
Beau Dandy

Race 5
Blazeaway Macray
Beauty Secret
Shes A Killer
Alina

Nats Survival

La Machane
Born Again Sassy
Misschinoise
Classic Bliss
Jasmine Sheffield
Woke Up Tired
Shake It Mama

Race 6

Im Smouldering
Getya Wings Out
Jewel Castle
Four Sisters
Lombo Madam Lashe
Quick Jet
Twentyfivetolife
Hollys Miss Molly
Rogers Passion
Cool Machrista
Here And Now
Glenferrie Shuffle

Place
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1600m-

1200m
31.60
31.58
31.58
31.56
3140
31.72
31.44
31.72
31.72
3148
30.98
31.17

1600m-

1200m
31.50
31.35
31.40
3142
31.44
3140
31.44
31.26
31.38
31.35
31.38
31.23

1600m-

1200m
31.40
31.36
31.36
31.36
3148
31.39
31.29
31.46
3148
31.36
31.36
31.17

1200m-
800m
30.00
30.00
29.96
30.00
30.00
29.89
29.85
29.91
29.91
30.02
30.04
29.99

1200m-
800m
30.30
30.11
30.35
30.34
30.37
30.39
30.37
30.37
30.39
30.11
30.35
30.19

1200m-
800m
30.20
30.18
30.18
30.18
30.07
30.27
30.22
30.07
30.07
30.09
30.09
30.09
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800m-
400m
27.82
27.82
27.72
27.82
27.89
27.73
27.97
27.83
27.95
27.97
27.82
28.02

800m-
400m
28.70
27.92
28.65
28.81
28.79
28.58
28.79
28.87
28.65
27.92
28.81
27.97

800m-
400m
28.60
28.63
28.63
28.63
28.66
28.68
28.44
28.67
28.67
28.21
28.22
28.69

400m-
finish
26.78
26.75
27.54
26.98
27.20
27.93
26.87
27.70
27.47
27.32
26.98
27.22

400m-
finish
27.90
28.07
27.67
28.15
27.87
28.54
27.71
27.58
28.49
28.43
28.18
28.70

400m-
finish
27.70
27.53
27.24
27.57
28.32
27.79
27.87
28.17
28.55
28.62
28.74
30.85

Last
Mile
1:56.20
1:56.16
1:56.79
1:56.36
1:56.50
1:57.27
1:56.14
1:57.16
1:57.05
1:56.80
1:55.82
1:56.40

Last
Mile
1:58.40
1:57.45
1:58.07
1:58.72
1:58.47
1:58.91
1:58.31
1:58.08
1:58.91
1:57.81
1:58.73
1:58.08

Last
Mile
1:57.90
1:57.70
1:57.41
1:57.74
1:58.53
1:58.13
1:57.82
1:58.38
1:58.77
1:58.28
1:58.41
2:00.80

First
Half
61.60
61.58
61.54
61.56
61.40
61.61
61.29
61.63
61.63
61.50
61.02
61.16

First
Half
61.80
61.46
61.75
61.76
61.81
61.79
61.81
61.63
61.77
61.46
61.74
61.41

First
Half
61.60
61.54
61.54
61.54
61.55
61.66
61.51
61.54
61.55
61.45
61.45
61.25

Last
Half
54.60
54.57
55.25
54.80
55.09
55.66
54.84
55.54
55.42
55.29
54.80
55.24

Last
Half
56.60
55.99
56.32
56.96
56.66
57.12
56.49
56.45
57.14
56.34
56.99
56.66

Last
Half
56.30
56.16
55.87
56.20
56.98
56.47
56.30
56.84
57.22
56.84
56.96
59.55

Last
400m
26.78
26.75
27.54
26.98
27.20
27.93
26.87
27.70
27.47
27.32
26.98
27.22

Last
400m
27.90
28.07
27.67
28.15
27.87
28.54
27.71
27.58
28.49
28.43
28.18
28.70

Last
400m
27.70
27.53
27.24
27.57
28.32
27.79
27.87
28.17
28.55
28.62
28.74
30.85



Race 7

Border Control
Guaranteed
Major Calipso
Saab Magic
Gollahman
Goodtime Veejay
United Legacy
Artique

Rustys Reject
Easy Lightning
Quadentate
Double Laughter

Race 8

Charlie Machsheen
Scruffy Major
Baccarat
Restrepo

Cyrus

It Is Billy

Royal Witness
Keayang Falcon
Bettor Atom
Nevada Blackjack
Amajorjo

Race 9

Business In Motion
Major Cruiser

The Fat Man
Master Mach Manus
Tabanan
Heathbern Star
Tooram Lad
Ferocious Son

Big Bang Leonard
Presidentialsecret
Zacharia

Paua Fella

Place
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1600m-

1200m
31.30
30.26
31.30
30.88
31.13
30.56
30.15
31.05
31.30
30.50
3142
3142

1600m-

1200m
30.61
30.58
30.60
29.05
31.11
30.77
30.16
31.03
30.77
30.46
31.03

1600m-

1200m
31.70
31.62
31.58
31.35
31.50
31.66
31.68
31.58
31.62
29.99
30.26
31.62

1200m-
800m
29.70
29.30
29.70
29.65
30.31
29.77
30.27
29.89
29.71
31.14
30.08
n/a

1200m-
800m
30.29
29.69
30.29
30.10
29.73
30.37
30.29
29.77
30.37
29.58
29.77

1200m-
800m
29.10
29.03
29.03
29.32
29.03
29.36
29.28
28.96
28.88
29.58
29.04
29.36
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800m-
400m
27.81
27.73
27.81
27.54
27.97
27.40
27.87
28.15
27.70
28.15
n/a
n/a

800m-
400m
29.84
29.27
29.84
29.80
29.27
29.67
29.87
29.59
29.60
29.47
29.59

800m-
400m
29.60
29.53
29.60
29.64
29.79
30.05
30.09
29.97
30.13
30.91
30.87
30.95

400m-
finish
27.99
28.65
29.26
29.31
28.92
29.39
28.51
29.43
30.53
30.25
n/a
n/a

400m-
finish
27.39
26.94
27.32
27.98
27.30
27.26
27.22
27.64
27.87
27.85
29.57

400m-
finish
28.00
28.25
27.97
29.72
29.02
28.78
28.83
29.57
30.06
35.14
36.28
55.53

Last
Mile
1:56.80
1:55.94
1:58.07
1:57.37
1:58.33
1:57.12
1:56.80
1:58.53
1:59.24
2:00.04
n/a
n/a

Last
Mile
1:58.13
1:56.47
1:58.05
1:56.93
1:57.40
1:58.07
1:57.54
1:58.02
1:58.61
1:57.36
1:59.95

Last
Mile
1:58.40
1:58.43
1:58.17
2:00.02
1:59.34
1:59.85
1:59.88
2:00.08
2:00.69
2:05.63
2:06.46
2:27.46

First
Half
61.00
59.56
61.00
60.52
61.43
60.33
60.42
60.94
61.01
61.64
61.49
n/a

First
Half
60.90
60.27
60.89
59.15
60.83
61.13
60.45
60.79
61.13
60.04
60.79

First
Half
60.80
60.65
60.61
60.67
60.53
61.02
60.96
60.54
60.50
59.57
59.30
60.98

Last
Half
55.80
56.38
57.07
56.85
56.89
56.79
56.38
57.59
58.22
58.40
n/a
n/a

Last
Half
57.23
56.20
57.16
57.78
56.57
56.94
57.09
57.22
57.47
57.31
59.16

Last

Half
57.60
57.78
57.57
59.35
58.81
58.83
58.92
59.54
60.19
66.06
67.15
86.48

Last
400m
27.99
28.65
29.26
29.31
28.92
29.39
28.51
29.43
30.53
30.25
n/a
n/a

Last
400m
27.39
26.94
27.32
27.98
27.30
27.26
27.22
27.64
27.87
27.85
29.57

Last
400m
28.00
28.25
27.97
29.72
29.02
28.78
28.83
29.57
30.06
35.14
36.28
55.53
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1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 10 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Hectorjayjay 1 30.95 30.76 29.20 27.43 1:58.34 61.71 56.63 27.43
Messini 2 30.07 30.80 29.20 27.74 1:57.82 60.87 56.94 27.74
Tezz Khora 3 30.95 30.76 29.20 27.59 1:58.50 61.71 56.79 27.59
Bespoke Artist 4 30.60 30.83 29.19 27.09 1:57.71 61.43 56.28 27.09
Viewpoint 5 30.83 30.78 29.21 27.45 1:58.27 61.62 56.65 27.45
Major Secret 6 31.03 29.46 28.97 28.40 1:57.86 60.49 57.37 28.40
Blackwarrior 7 31.24 30.63 29.03 28.24 1:59.14 61.87 57.27 28.24
Soho Wonder 8 30.49 30.85 29.18 27.47 1:57.98 61.34 56.64 27.47
Village Cruiser 9 31.15 30.68 29.07 28.82 1:59.71 61.82 57.89 28.82
Punchinello 10 31.24 30.63 29.11 29.47 2:00.45 61.87 58.58 29.47

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 11 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Manellira 1 32.00 31.22 29.29 28.10 2:00.62 63.22 57.40 28.10
Tallulah Bay 2 32.26 31.18 29.18 28.23 2:00.84 63.43 57.41 28.23
Sandy Kay 3 32.00 31.20 29.30 28.71 2:01.21 63.20 58.01 28.71
Kismets Courage 4 31.92 31.24 29.29 28.39 2:00.84 63.16 57.68 28.39
Shes A Runa 5 32.16 30.81 28.54 28.26 1:59.77 62.98 56.80 28.26
Fremarks Ceejay 6 31.83 31.28 29.23 28.51 2:00.85 63.11 57.74 28.51
Fast Flyer 7 31.88 31.44 28.24 29.29 2:00.84 63.32 57.53 29.29
Our Petite Soeur 8 31.76 31.18 29.18 29.54 2:01.66 62.94 58.72 29.54
Blitzsuzy 9 32.57 30.89 29.29 28.55 2:01.30 63.46 57.84 28.55
Rip It Up Sister 10 31.81 31.28 29.31 28.50 2:00.89 63.09 57.81 28.50
Somedreamsomewhere 11 32.20 31.12 28.24 29.57 2:01.13 63.32 57.81 29.57
Im All Sow 12 32.24 31.18 29.21 29.52 2:02.15 63.42 58.73 29.52

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 12 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Mindarie Priddy 1 33.20 31.00 29.30 28.60 2:02.10 64.20 57.90 28.60
Distant Memory 2 33.16 31.12 29.24 28.52 2:02.04 64.28 57.76 28.52
Quick Draft 3 32.15 31.23 28.73 27.75 1:59.87 63.39 56.48 27.75
Fon Design 4 33.16 31.12 29.24 28.42 2:01.94 64.28 57.66 28.42
Mistical Pearl 5 32.87 31.16 29.08 28.83 2:01.94 64.03 57.91 28.83
Madison Louise 6 33.16 31.12 29.24 28.48 2:02.00 64.28 57.72 28.48
Bettors Package 7 33.08 31.12 29.15 28.38 2:01.73 64.19 57.53 28.38
Feels Lika Dream 8 32.42 31.19 28.76 28.73 2:01.11 63.62 57.49 28.73
Glen Alpine Drive 9 32.83 31.09 28.92 28.32 2:01.17 63.92 57.25 28.32
Milly Perez 10 32.95 31.12 28.95 29.52 2:02.54 64.07 58.48 29.52
Stormy Lecture 11 32.87 31.16 29.14 31.16 2:04.33 64.03 60.30 31.16
Revered 12 31.92 31.00 29.26 33.03 2:05.20 62.92 62.29 33.03



