



## Tabcorp Park – Friday, June 28

<b>Race 1</b>	<b>Place</b>	<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Gypsy Babe	1	32.38	30.77	28.07	27.29	1:58.51	63.15	55.36	27.29
Courageousquick	2	33.82	31.23	28.14	27.17	2:00.37	65.05	55.31	27.17
Our Femme Fatale	3	33.82	31.23	28.16	26.90	2:00.12	65.05	55.06	26.90
Lierre Noir	4	34.20	31.00	28.20	27.59	2:00.99	65.20	55.79	27.59
Mammals Maker	5	34.16	31.04	28.25	27.16	2:00.61	65.20	55.41	27.16
Magic Moment Lombo	6	33.78	31.23	28.07	26.68	1:59.77	65.01	54.75	26.68
Gracenator	7	34.00	31.11	28.17	26.86	2:00.14	65.11	55.03	26.86
Snow Cone	8	34.03	31.08	28.13	27.27	2:00.50	65.11	55.40	27.27
Earth Angel	9	33.84	31.26	28.00	27.33	2:00.43	65.09	55.33	27.33
Glenferrie Lady	10	34.16	31.02	28.25	27.82	2:01.25	65.18	56.07	27.82
Ariosa	11	34.02	31.10	28.24	26.94	2:00.29	65.12	55.17	26.94

  

<b>Race 2</b>	<b>Place</b>	<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Real Bonus	1	30.50	30.30	29.20	27.20	1:57.20	60.80	56.40	27.20
The Good Times	2	30.47	30.35	29.31	27.01	1:57.14	60.82	56.32	27.01
Hexham Heartbeat	3	30.47	30.35	29.31	27.61	1:57.73	60.82	56.92	27.61
Miz Lulabell Lombo	4	30.47	30.35	29.32	27.28	1:57.42	60.82	56.61	27.28
Paintball	5	29.45	30.51	29.22	28.08	1:57.26	59.96	57.30	28.08
Tombstone Eden	6	30.62	30.49	29.00	27.56	1:57.67	61.11	56.56	27.56
Lombo Cloud Nine	7	30.65	30.31	28.56	27.93	1:57.44	60.96	56.48	27.93
Ourbellabro	8	30.52	30.54	29.19	28.19	1:58.44	61.07	57.37	28.19
Arty Missy	9	31.44	29.67	28.88	27.48	1:57.47	61.11	56.36	27.48
Real Performer	10	30.60	30.54	29.27	28.02	1:58.44	61.14	57.29	28.02
La Pucelle	11	30.30	30.30	28.65	28.41	1:57.65	60.60	57.06	28.41

  

<b>Race 3</b>	<b>Place</b>	<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Lennytheshark	1	31.90	29.10	29.80	27.80	1:58.60	61.00	57.60	27.80
Echeveria	2	31.35	29.69	29.51	27.77	1:58.32	61.05	57.28	27.77
Realy Under Fire	3	31.88	29.10	29.80	27.97	1:58.74	60.98	57.77	27.97
Majorlook	4	31.90	29.69	28.86	28.43	1:58.88	61.59	57.29	28.43
Reign Of Pain	5	31.74	29.14	29.33	27.80	1:58.01	60.88	57.13	27.80
Ginger Bliss	6	30.34	29.17	29.50	28.41	1:57.43	59.52	57.91	28.41
Lightning Shark	7	31.74	29.06	29.95	27.61	1:58.36	60.80	57.56	27.61
Goodtime Slater	8	32.00	29.60	28.98	28.13	1:58.71	61.60	57.11	28.13
Sookin Up	9	31.58	29.97	29.07	27.64	1:58.27	61.55	56.71	27.64
Philtra Phella	10	31.74	29.06	29.95	28.45	1:59.21	60.80	58.40	28.45
Chief Destroyer	11	32.00	29.87	29.42	29.20	2:00.48	61.87	58.62	29.20



## Tabcorp Park – Friday, June 28

Race 4	Place	1600m-1200m	1200m-800m	800m-400m	400m-finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Youranut	1	31.60	30.00	27.82	26.78	1:56.20	61.60	54.60	26.78
Teo Enteo	2	31.58	30.00	27.82	26.75	1:56.16	61.58	54.57	26.75
Keayang Steamer	3	31.58	29.96	27.72	27.54	1:56.79	61.54	55.25	27.54
Kickittochris	4	31.56	30.00	27.82	26.98	1:56.36	61.56	54.80	26.98
Gangster Boy	5	31.40	30.00	27.89	27.20	1:56.50	61.40	55.09	27.20
Metro Mike	6	31.72	29.89	27.73	27.93	1:57.27	61.61	55.66	27.93
Black Caprice	7	31.44	29.85	27.97	26.87	1:56.14	61.29	54.84	26.87
The Night Pearl	8	31.72	29.91	27.83	27.70	1:57.16	61.63	55.54	27.70
Daylight Dan	9	31.72	29.91	27.95	27.47	1:57.05	61.63	55.42	27.47
Forbidden Forest	10	31.48	30.02	27.97	27.32	1:56.80	61.50	55.29	27.32
Johnny Quid	11	30.98	30.04	27.82	26.98	1:55.82	61.02	54.80	26.98
Beau Dandy	12	31.17	29.99	28.02	27.22	1:56.40	61.16	55.24	27.22

Race 5	Place	1600m-1200m	1200m-800m	800m-400m	400m-finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Blazeaway Macray	1	31.50	30.30	28.70	27.90	1:58.40	61.80	56.60	27.90
Beauty Secret	2	31.35	30.11	27.92	28.07	1:57.45	61.46	55.99	28.07
Shes A Killer	3	31.40	30.35	28.65	27.67	1:58.07	61.75	56.32	27.67
Alina	4	31.42	30.34	28.81	28.15	1:58.72	61.76	56.96	28.15
Nats Survival	5	31.44	30.37	28.79	27.87	1:58.47	61.81	56.66	27.87
La Machane	6	31.40	30.39	28.58	28.54	1:58.91	61.79	57.12	28.54
Born Again Sassy	7	31.44	30.37	28.79	27.71	1:58.31	61.81	56.49	27.71
Misschinoise	8	31.26	30.37	28.87	27.58	1:58.08	61.63	56.45	27.58
Classic Bliss	9	31.38	30.39	28.65	28.49	1:58.91	61.77	57.14	28.49
Jasmine Sheffield	10	31.35	30.11	27.92	28.43	1:57.81	61.46	56.34	28.43
Woke Up Tired	11	31.38	30.35	28.81	28.18	1:58.73	61.74	56.99	28.18
Shake It Mama	12	31.23	30.19	27.97	28.70	1:58.08	61.41	56.66	28.70

Race 6	Place	1600m-1200m	1200m-800m	800m-400m	400m-finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Im Smouldering	1	31.40	30.20	28.60	27.70	1:57.90	61.60	56.30	27.70
Getya Wings Out	2	31.36	30.18	28.63	27.53	1:57.70	61.54	56.16	27.53
Jewel Castle	3	31.36	30.18	28.63	27.24	1:57.41	61.54	55.87	27.24
Four Sisters	4	31.36	30.18	28.63	27.57	1:57.74	61.54	56.20	27.57
Lombo Madam Lashe	5	31.48	30.07	28.66	28.32	1:58.53	61.55	56.98	28.32
Quick Jet	6	31.39	30.27	28.68	27.79	1:58.13	61.66	56.47	27.79
Twentyfivetolife	7	31.29	30.22	28.44	27.87	1:57.82	61.51	56.30	27.87
Hollys Miss Molly	8	31.46	30.07	28.67	28.17	1:58.38	61.54	56.84	28.17
Rogers Passion	9	31.48	30.07	28.67	28.55	1:58.77	61.55	57.22	28.55
Cool Machrista	10	31.36	30.09	28.21	28.62	1:58.28	61.45	56.84	28.62
Here And Now	11	31.36	30.09	28.22	28.74	1:58.41	61.45	56.96	28.74
Glenferrie Shuffle	12	31.17	30.09	28.69	30.85	2:00.80	61.25	59.55	30.85



## Tabcorp Park – Friday, June 28

<b>Race 7</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
	<b>Place</b>								
Border Control	1	31.30	29.70	27.81	27.99	1:56.80	61.00	55.80	27.99
Guaranteed	2	30.26	29.30	27.73	28.65	1:55.94	59.56	56.38	28.65
Major Calipso	3	31.30	29.70	27.81	29.26	1:58.07	61.00	57.07	29.26
Saab Magic	4	30.88	29.65	27.54	29.31	1:57.37	60.52	56.85	29.31
Gollahman	5	31.13	30.31	27.97	28.92	1:58.33	61.43	56.89	28.92
Goodtime Veejay	6	30.56	29.77	27.40	29.39	1:57.12	60.33	56.79	29.39
United Legacy	7	30.15	30.27	27.87	28.51	1:56.80	60.42	56.38	28.51
Artique	8	31.05	29.89	28.15	29.43	1:58.53	60.94	57.59	29.43
Rustys Reject	9	31.30	29.71	27.70	30.53	1:59.24	61.01	58.22	30.53
Easy Lightning	10	30.50	31.14	28.15	30.25	2:00.04	61.64	58.40	30.25
Quadentate	11	31.42	30.08	n/a	n/a	n/a	61.49	n/a	n/a
Double Laughter	12	31.42	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

  

<b>Race 8</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
	<b>Place</b>								
Charlie Machsheen	1	30.61	30.29	29.84	27.39	1:58.13	60.90	57.23	27.39
Scruffy Major	2	30.58	29.69	29.27	26.94	1:56.47	60.27	56.20	26.94
Baccarat	3	30.60	30.29	29.84	27.32	1:58.05	60.89	57.16	27.32
Restrepo	4	29.05	30.10	29.80	27.98	1:56.93	59.15	57.78	27.98
Cyrus	5	31.11	29.73	29.27	27.30	1:57.40	60.83	56.57	27.30
It Is Billy	6	30.77	30.37	29.67	27.26	1:58.07	61.13	56.94	27.26
Royal Witness	7	30.16	30.29	29.87	27.22	1:57.54	60.45	57.09	27.22
Keayang Falcon	8	31.03	29.77	29.59	27.64	1:58.02	60.79	57.22	27.64
Bettor Atom	9	30.77	30.37	29.60	27.87	1:58.61	61.13	57.47	27.87
Nevada Blackjack	10	30.46	29.58	29.47	27.85	1:57.36	60.04	57.31	27.85
Amajorjo	11	31.03	29.77	29.59	29.57	1:59.95	60.79	59.16	29.57

  

<b>Race 9</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
	<b>Place</b>								
Business In Motion	1	31.70	29.10	29.60	28.00	1:58.40	60.80	57.60	28.00
Major Cruiser	2	31.62	29.03	29.53	28.25	1:58.43	60.65	57.78	28.25
The Fat Man	3	31.58	29.03	29.60	27.97	1:58.17	60.61	57.57	27.97
Master Mach Manus	4	31.35	29.32	29.64	29.72	2:00.02	60.67	59.35	29.72
Tabanan	5	31.50	29.03	29.79	29.02	1:59.34	60.53	58.81	29.02
Heathbern Star	6	31.66	29.36	30.05	28.78	1:59.85	61.02	58.83	28.78
Tooram Lad	7	31.68	29.28	30.09	28.83	1:59.88	60.96	58.92	28.83
Ferocious Son	8	31.58	28.96	29.97	29.57	2:00.08	60.54	59.54	29.57
Big Bang Leonard	9	31.62	28.88	30.13	30.06	2:00.69	60.50	60.19	30.06
Presidentialsecret	10	29.99	29.58	30.91	35.14	2:05.63	59.57	66.06	35.14
Zacharia	11	30.26	29.04	30.87	36.28	2:06.46	59.30	67.15	36.28
Paua Fella	12	31.62	29.36	30.95	55.53	2:27.46	60.98	86.48	55.53



## Tabcorp Park – Friday, June 28

<b>Race 10</b>	<b>Place</b>	<b>1600m-1200m</b>	<b>1200m-800m</b>	<b>800m-400m</b>	<b>400m-finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Hectorjayjay	1	30.95	30.76	29.20	27.43	1:58.34	61.71	56.63	27.43
Messini	2	30.07	30.80	29.20	27.74	1:57.82	60.87	56.94	27.74
Tezz Khora	3	30.95	30.76	29.20	27.59	1:58.50	61.71	56.79	27.59
Bespoke Artist	4	30.60	30.83	29.19	27.09	1:57.71	61.43	56.28	27.09
Viewpoint	5	30.83	30.78	29.21	27.45	1:58.27	61.62	56.65	27.45
Major Secret	6	31.03	29.46	28.97	28.40	1:57.86	60.49	57.37	28.40
Blackwarrior	7	31.24	30.63	29.03	28.24	1:59.14	61.87	57.27	28.24
Soho Wonder	8	30.49	30.85	29.18	27.47	1:57.98	61.34	56.64	27.47
Village Cruiser	9	31.15	30.68	29.07	28.82	1:59.71	61.82	57.89	28.82
Punchinello	10	31.24	30.63	29.11	29.47	2:00.45	61.87	58.58	29.47

<b>Race 11</b>	<b>Place</b>	<b>1600m-1200m</b>	<b>1200m-800m</b>	<b>800m-400m</b>	<b>400m-finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Manellira	1	32.00	31.22	29.29	28.10	2:00.62	63.22	57.40	28.10
Tallulah Bay	2	32.26	31.18	29.18	28.23	2:00.84	63.43	57.41	28.23
Sandy Kay	3	32.00	31.20	29.30	28.71	2:01.21	63.20	58.01	28.71
Kismets Courage	4	31.92	31.24	29.29	28.39	2:00.84	63.16	57.68	28.39
Shes A Runa	5	32.16	30.81	28.54	28.26	1:59.77	62.98	56.80	28.26
Fremarks Ceejay	6	31.83	31.28	29.23	28.51	2:00.85	63.11	57.74	28.51
Fast Flyer	7	31.88	31.44	28.24	29.29	2:00.84	63.32	57.53	29.29
Our Petite Soeur	8	31.76	31.18	29.18	29.54	2:01.66	62.94	58.72	29.54
Blitzsuzy	9	32.57	30.89	29.29	28.55	2:01.30	63.46	57.84	28.55
Rip It Up Sister	10	31.81	31.28	29.31	28.50	2:00.89	63.09	57.81	28.50
Somedreamsomewhere	11	32.20	31.12	28.24	29.57	2:01.13	63.32	57.81	29.57
Im All Sow	12	32.24	31.18	29.21	29.52	2:02.15	63.42	58.73	29.52

<b>Race 12</b>	<b>Place</b>	<b>1600m-1200m</b>	<b>1200m-800m</b>	<b>800m-400m</b>	<b>400m-finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Mindarie Priddy	1	33.20	31.00	29.30	28.60	2:02.10	64.20	57.90	28.60
Distant Memory	2	33.16	31.12	29.24	28.52	2:02.04	64.28	57.76	28.52
Quick Draft	3	32.15	31.23	28.73	27.75	1:59.87	63.39	56.48	27.75
Fon Design	4	33.16	31.12	29.24	28.42	2:01.94	64.28	57.66	28.42
Mistical Pearl	5	32.87	31.16	29.08	28.83	2:01.94	64.03	57.91	28.83
Madison Louise	6	33.16	31.12	29.24	28.48	2:02.00	64.28	57.72	28.48
Bettors Package	7	33.08	31.12	29.15	28.38	2:01.73	64.19	57.53	28.38
Feels Lika Dream	8	32.42	31.19	28.76	28.73	2:01.11	63.62	57.49	28.73
Glen Alpine Drive	9	32.83	31.09	28.92	28.32	2:01.17	63.92	57.25	28.32
Milly Perez	10	32.95	31.12	28.95	29.52	2:02.54	64.07	58.48	29.52
Stormy Lecture	11	32.87	31.16	29.14	31.16	2:04.33	64.03	60.30	31.16
Revered	12	31.92	31.00	29.26	33.03	2:05.20	62.92	62.29	33.03